

AMENDMENTS TO LB507

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM256)

Introduced by Hughes, 44.

- 1           1. On page 6, line 31, strike "(1)".
- 2           2. On page 7, line 4, strike "fund" and insert "Water Sustainability
- 3 Fund"; strike beginning with "fund" in line 5 through "of" in line 6,
- 4 show the old matter as stricken, and insert "Water Sustainability Fund to
- 5 the Department of Natural Resources Cash Fund and as a one-time transfer
- 6 to the General Fund as described in"; in line 7 strike "(2)" and strike
- 7 "fund", show as stricken, and insert "Water Sustainability Fund"; in line
- 8 17 strike "(3)"; strike beginning with "It" in line 21 through line 24
- 9 and show as stricken; in line 25 strike "(4)"; and in line 30 strike
- 10 "(5)".
- 11          3. On page 8, line 4, strike "(6)".